



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM No. 3716/2011**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Shrey Asmat, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM No. 3718/2011**

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Shrey Asmat, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% 02.08.2018

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he does not have his files and, therefore, requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 04.03.2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 02, 2018

MK