



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL. 3716/2011**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak & Ms. Avisha
Khatri, Advocates (M-8010333998)

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocate
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj & Mr.
Vinod Tiwari, Advocates for R-3 (M-
7042632204)

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM APPL. 3718/2011**

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak & Ms. Avisha
Khatri, Advocates

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocate (M-
9717906181)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **04.09.2019**

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that identical issues are pending before the Supreme Court in the case of **Vodafone Essar Ltd. v. Union of India**. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

List on 22nd January, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

Rahul