

\$~21 & 22 (*common order*)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 and CM APPL.3716/2011**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Advocate

versus

UOI AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for  
R-1.

+ **W.P.(C) 1754/2011 and CM APPL.3718/2011**

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Advocate

versus

UOI AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for  
R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2020**

Counsel appearing for the parties jointly state that the subject matter of these petitions is pending before the Supreme Court, where the matter is listed tentatively on 07.02.2020.

At request list on 18<sup>th</sup> May 2020.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.**

**JANUARY 22, 2020/vk**