



\$~13 and 14 (2020 list)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1753/2011 and CM APPL. 3716/2011

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD Petitioner

Through None

versus

UOI AND ORS Respondents

Through None

+ W.P.(C) 1754/2011 and CM APPL. 3718/2011

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD Petitioner

Through None

versus

UOI AND ORS Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **24.03.2022**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties. These matters were last listed on 22nd January, 2020. In the circumstances, adverse orders are deferred.

2. Issue court notice without process fee to learned Counsel, who have been appearing on behalf of the parties, returnable on 18th May, 2022.

3. It appears from the order passed on 22nd January, 2020 that the issue under consideration in these petitions was pending before the

W.P.(C) 1753/2011 and contd. matter

Page 1 of 2



Supreme Court on the said date. Learned Counsel may also apprise this Court, by way of email to the Court Master of the status of the proceedings in the Supreme Court, prior to the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 24, 2022
r.bararia