



\$~55 & 56(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM No. 3716/2011

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yogendra Aldak and Kunal
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Dev P. Bhardwaj, SC-
UOI/R-1 with Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj and
Mr.Sarthak Anand, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM No. 3718/2011

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yogendra Aldak, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Dev P. Bhardwaj, SC-
UOI/R-1 with Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj and
Mr.Sarthak Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **18.05.2022**

1. The issue in controversy is stated to be pending before the
Supreme Court in SLP(C) 2704/2011.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 12th October, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 18, 2022/kr