



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL. 3716/2011**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor and Ms. Masooma Rizvi,
Advocates.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 12.10.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/nd