



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL.3716/2011**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth
Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj and Mr. Dhruv
Kothari, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

1. The counsel for the petitioner stated that SLP bearing no. 2704/2011 involving the similar issues, subject matter of the present petition is pending before the Apex Court.
2. List on 07.08.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

N