



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM Appl.3716/2011**
BHARTI AIRTEL LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondent
Through: None.

(3)

+ **W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM Appl.3718/2011**
BHARTI HEXACOM LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made in view of the fact that the issue that obtains in the present Petition is pending before the Supreme Court.
2. None appears for the Respondents.
3. List on 21.07.2025.
4. Interim order dated 17.03.2011 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 6, 2025/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)