



\$~15 and 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL. 3716/2011

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Vijay Misra and Ms. Ananya S.,
Advocates for UOI.

16

+ W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM APPL. 3718/2011

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Vijay Misra, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submits that the issue raised in the present petition is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim orders dated 17.03.2011 to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 03, 2025/sn/sg